Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Paul M. Bastasch | 10/01/2008 |
| John T. McCormick | 10/01/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | United Bakery Equipment Co. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 15815 West 110th Street | |
| City: | Lenexa | |
| State/Country: | KANSAS | |
| Postal Code: | 66219-1397 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12243582 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

٦r

Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10394.10001 |
|-------------------------|-------------|
|-------------------------|-------------|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard R. Johnson

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021618 FRAME: 0456

500664135

source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021618 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul M. Bastasch, having a residential address of 10221 Hardy Drive, Overland Park, Kansas 66212, U.S.A., and John T. McCormick, having a residential address of 5308 Payne Street, Shawnee, Kansas 66226, U.S.A. (the "Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") relating to a:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONVEYING AND ARRANGING BAKERY PRODUCTS

for which Assignors are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, in and to said Application and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, United Bakery Equipment Co., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas (the "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 15815 West 110th Street, Lenexa, Kansas 66219-1397, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest within the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to said Invention, said Application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, together with any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes or extensions thereof, and including all rights to claim priority, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request all appropriate domestic and foreign patent or government authorities in foreign countries to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said Application or otherwise for said Invention.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's rights in and to the Invention and any and all United States and/or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted on said application or otherwise for said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year written below.

United Rakery Fauinment Co.

| (ASSIGNOR) | (ASSIGNEE) |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Paul m Bartase G 10/1/2008 Inventor Date | By June un Bartaseh 10/1/2008 Signature Date |
| | PAUL M. BASTASCH VICE PRESIDENT Printed Name and Title |
| STATE OF) ss. | |
| COUNTY OF) | |
| County and State aforesaid, personally appeared PA | before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the M. BASTASCH and JOHN T. MCCORMICK executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they |
| In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attache on the day and year last above written. | ed my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid |
| | Reggy a. Walker Notary Public |
| My Commission Expires: 11/17/2009 STATE OF KARISAS My A | PEGGY A. WALKER Opt. Exp. 11-17-2009 |

Page 2 of 3

Paul M Rastasch

| John T. McCormick (ASSIGNOR) | United Bakery Equipment Co. (ASSIGNEE) |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Inventor | Date By Lung vin Barfasel 10-1-2008 Date PAUL M. BASTASCH VICE PRESIDENT Printed Name and Title |
| STATE OF) COUNTY OF) | SS. |
| County and State aforesaid, personall | AR , 2008, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the yappeared PAUL M, BASTASCH and JOHN T, MCCORMICK ped in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they dideed. |
| In Witness Whereof, I have he on the day and year last above written | nereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid Notary Public N |
| My Commission Expires: 11/17/2009 | PEGGY A. WALKER STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Exp. 11-17-2009 |

KCP-1634289-1

RECORDED: 10/01/2008

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021618 FRAME: 0460